Office of The Clerk

Village of New Brighton NEW BRIGHTON, MINNESOTA

November 14, 1956

STATE OF MINIESOTA

County of Ramsey

To The SECRETARY OF STATE

Village of New Brighton)

I hereby certify that the annual election in and for the Village of New Brighton in the County of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, was held on the 6th day of November, 1956, at which the following question was submitted:

"SHALL OPTIONAL PLAN A, MODIFYING THE STANDARD PLAN OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT BY PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CLERK AND TREASURER, BE ADOPTED FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE VILLAGE?"

YES 793 NO 756

WITNESS My hand and seal of office this 14th day of November, 1956.

finille Alchefski

13116

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HAT I I I II ID NOV 2 0 1955

Secretary of State

Clerk of the Village of New Brighton

